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STA 484+65.18

CSJ: 0086-14-058

END PROJECT

STA 115+85.40

CSJ: 0086-14-058

BEGIN PROJECT

LTFRTG-6

LTFRTG-7

LTFRTG-8

LTFRTG-8

= 225+37.03  N                                     

= 207+62.65  N                                       

= 2,328.33                                                                                       

= 1,774.38                                                                                       

= 932.78                                                                                       

= 2° 27' 38.91"                                                                                       

= 43° 39' 50.56" (RT)                                                                                  

= 216+95.43  N                               

P.T.  STATION                              

P.C.  STATION                                       

RADIUS                                                                                   

LENGTH                                                                                     

TANGENT                                                                                   

DEGREE OF CURVE                                                                                     

DELTA                                                                                 

P.I.  STATION                                      

= 298+47.02  N                                      

= 288+51.15  N                         

= 5,789.00                                                                                       

= 995.88                                                                                       

= 499.17                                                                                       

= 0° 59' 23.05"                                                                                       

= 9° 51' 23.50" (RT)                                                                                  

= 293+50.31  N                                   

P.T.  STATION                                       

P.C.  STATION                                     

RADIUS                                                                                 

LENGTH                                                                                      

TANGENT                                                                                     

DEGREE OF CURVE                                                                                       

DELTA                                                                               

P.I.  STATION                                     

= 348+75.13  N                                    

= 312+63.02  N                                    

= 5,360.00                                                                                       

= 3,612.11                                                                                       

= 1,877.66                                                                                       

= 1° 04' 08.22"                                                                                       

= 38° 36' 42.06" (LT)                                                                                  

= 331+40.67  N                                 

LTFRTG-9

P.T.  STATION                                   

P.C.  STATION                                     

RADIUS                                                                                   

LENGTH                                                                                     

TANGENT                                                                                

DEGREE OF CURVE                                                                                  

DELTA                                                                              

P.I.  STATION                                    

CURVE DATA LT FRTG RD-6(45 MPH)

CURVE DATA LT FRTG RD-8(45 MPH)

= 298+47.02  N                                      

= 288+51.15  N                         

= 5,789.00                                                                                       

= 995.88                                                                                       

= 499.17                                                                                       

= 0° 59' 23.05"                                                                                       

= 9° 51' 23.50" (RT)                                                                                  

= 293+50.31  N                                   

P.T.  STATION                                       

P.C.  STATION                                     

RADIUS                                                                                 

LENGTH                                                                                      

TANGENT                                                                                     

DEGREE OF CURVE                                                                                       

DELTA                                                                               

P.I.  STATION                                     

CURVE DATA LT FRTG RD-8(45 MPH)

CURVE DATA LT FRTG RD-9(45 MPH)

PI STATION = 214+69.48

DELTA

TANGENT = 800.90

LENGTH = 1,524.32

RADIUS = 2,010.33

PC STATION = 206+68.58

PT STATION = 221+92.90

CURVE DATA RT FRTG RD-6(45 MPH)

RTFRTG-6

PI STATION = 252+14.25

TANGENT = 1,249.45

LENGTH = 2,392.21

RADIUS = 3,356.50

PC STATION = 239+64.80

PT STATION = 263+57.02

DELTA

PI STATION = 292+05.34

TANGENT = 472.01

LENGTH = 941.68

RADIUS = 5,472.50

PC STATION = 287+33.33

PT STATION = 296+75.01

DELTA

PI STATION = 330+25.61

= 1,939.74

= 3,738.26

RADIUS = 5,676.50

PC STATION = 310+85.86

PT STATION = 348+24.12

TANGENT

LENGTH

DELTA

CURVE DATA RT FRTG RD-7(45 MPH)

RTFRTG-7

CURVE DATA RT FRTG RD-8(45 MPH)

RTFRTG-8

PI STATION = 292+05.34

TANGENT = 472.01

LENGTH = 941.68

RADIUS = 5,472.50

PC STATION = 287+33.33

PT STATION = 296+75.01

DELTA

CURVE DATA RT FRTG RD-8(45 MPH)

RTFRTG-8

CURVE DATA RT FRTG RD-9(45 MPH)

RTFRTG-9

= 216+03.91

= 863.25

= 1,642.98

= 2,166.83

= 207+40.65

= 223+83.64PT STATION

PC STATION

RADIUS

LENGTH

TANGENT

DELTA

PI STATION

CURVE DATA US59-7 (60MPH)

CURVE DATA US59-9 (60MPH)

= 292+98.04

= 485.50

= 968.61

= 5,629.00

= 288+12.53

= 297+81.15PT STATION

PC STATION

RADIUS

LENGTH

TANGENT

DELTA

PI STATION

CURVE DATA US59-9 (60MPH)

= 292+98.04

= 485.50

= 968.61

= 5,629.00

= 288+12.53

= 297+81.15PT STATION

PC STATION

RADIUS

LENGTH

TANGENT

DELTA

PI STATION

= 331+25.70

= 1,933.71

= 3,719.93

= 5,520.00

= 311+91.99

= 349+11.93

PI STATION

DELTA

TANGENT

LENGTH

RADIUS

PC STATION

PT STATION

CURVE DATA US59-10 (60MPH)

CURVE DATA SBXR12R-1 (45 MPH)

DELTA

PI STATION

TANGENT

LENGTH

RADIUS

PC STATION

PT STATION

= 211+67.09

= 1,015.74

= 2,200.00

= 206+50.00

= 216+65.74

SBXR12R-1

PI STATION

DELTA

TANGENT

LENGTH

RADIUS

PC STATION

PT STATION

= 221+64.99

= 499.24

= 989.42

= 3,000.00

= 226+55.17

= 216+65.74

CURVE DATA SBXR12R-2 (45 MPH)

SBXR12R-2

SBER11R-1

SBER11R-2

CURVE DATA SBER11R-2 (45 MPH)

= 6,480.00

= 1,114.75

= 282+00.00

= 293+14.75

= 558.75

= 287+58.75PI STATION

DELTA

TANGENT

LENGTH

PC STATION

PT STATION

RADIUS

SBXR10-1

CURVE DATA SBXR10-1 (45 MPH)

SBXR10-1

= 6,480.00

= 1,114.75

= 282+00.00

= 293+14.75

= 558.75

= 287+58.75PI STATION

DELTA

TANGENT

LENGTH

PC STATION

PT STATION

RADIUS

CURVE DATA SBXR10-1 (45 MPH)

SBER9-1

CURVE DATA SBER9-1 (45 MPH)

= 327+86.69

= 1,064.19

= 2,091.58

= 4,600.00

= 317+22.50

= 338+14.08

PI STATION

DELTA

TANGENT

LENGTH

RADIUS

PC STATION

PT STATION

= 217+89.91

= 319.59

= 633.82

= 2,000.00

= 214+70.32

= 221+04.14

PI STATION

TANGENT

LENGTH

RADIUS

PC STATION

PT STATION

DELTA

= 225+29.54

= 425.40

= 850.00

= 8,000.00

= 221+04.14

= 229+54.14

PI STATION

DELTA

TANGENT

LENGTH

RADIUS

PC STATION

PT STATION

CURVE DATA NBER7-1 (45 MPH) CURVE DATA NBER7-2 (45 MPH) CURVE DATA NBXR8-1 (45 MPH)

= 247+12.05

= 266+45.49

= 3,350.00

= 1,933.44

= 994.48

= 257+06.53

PT STATION

PC STATION

RADIUS

LENGTH

TANGENT

DELTA

PI STATION = 285+57.00

= 257.00

= 513.74

= 6,480.00

= 283+00.00

= 288+13.74

PI STATION

PC STATION

PT STATION

DELTA

TANGENT

LENGTH

RADIUS

= 294+05.02

= 591.29

= 1,176.34

= 4,680.00

= 288+13.74

= 299+90.08

PI STATION

DELTA

TANGENT

LENGTH

RADIUS

PC STATION

PT STATION

CURVE DATA NBER9-1 (45 MPH) CURVE DATA NBER9-2 (45 MPH)

NBER9-2

= 294+05.02

= 591.29

= 1,176.34

= 4,680.00

= 288+13.74

= 299+90.08

PI STATION

DELTA

TANGENT

LENGTH

RADIUS

PC STATION

PT STATION

CURVE DATA NBER9-2 (45 MPH)

= 323+17.73

= 1,016.91

= 2,002.68

= 4,680.00

= 313+00.82

= 333+03.50

PI STATION

DELTA

LENGTH

TANGENT

RADIUS

PC STATION

PT STATION

= 311+25.45

= 175.45

= 350.82

= 6,480.00

= 309+50.00

= 313+00.82

PI STATION

DELTA

TANGENT

LENGTH

RADIUS

PC STATION

PT STATION

CURVE DATA NBXR10-1 (45 MPH) CURVE DATA NBXR10-2 (45 MPH)

NBXR10-1

NBXR10-2

= 517.09

CURVE DATA SBXRDC9R-1 (45 MPH)
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STA 313+00 TO STA 326+50

STA 244+01.18 TO STA 299+72.66

STA 212+50 TO STA 235+21.18

SBXR12R PGL

Gas MP (Entex)

2' MOW STRIP 2' MOW STRIP

2' MOW STRIP 2' MOW STRIP

US 59

US 59

US 
59

59

Airport Dr

½  MILE

CURVE DATA LT FRTG RD-7(45 MPH)CURVE DATA US59-8 (60MPH)

= 253+46.74

= 1,191.19

= 2,280.67

= 3,200.00

= 241+55.54

= 264+36.22

PC STATION

PT STATION

PI STATION

DELTA

TANGENT

LENGTH

RADIUS

PC STATION

PT STATION

RADIUS

LENGTH

TANGENT

DELTA

PI STATION = 254+41.37

= 1,050.94

= 2,012.21

= 264+02.64

= 2,824.35

= 243+90.43

CURVE DATA SBER11R-1 (45 MPH)

0.675

9.930

JACAMAN DEVELOPMENT INC. 12.532

3.940

U
S
 
5
9

US 59

US 59

EXIST US59HAL NG

EXIST US59HAL NG

EXIST US59HAL NG

MAINLANES - SUPERELEVATION TRANSITION CALCULATIONS

CHAIN CURVE
RADIUS DESIGN SPEED

RATE

SUPERELEVATION 

WIDTH

CRITICAL 
TRANSITION IN TRANSITION OUT

FT MPH % FT BEGIN END BEGIN END

US59HAL

US59HAL-1 1,792.00 60 NA NA NA NA NA NA

US59HAL-2 1,187.00 60 NA NA NA NA NA NA

US59HAL-3 2,877.00 60 4.44 61 139+30.00 144+00.00 138+60.00 143+30.00

US59HAL-4 2,254.00 60 5.09 49 168+70.00 173+80.00 155+40.00 160+50.00

US59HAL-5 2,000.00 60 5.39 49 180+20.00 185+50.00 181+70.00 187+00.00

US59HAL-6 2,710.00 60 4.6 49 191+30.00 196+10.00 190+20.00 195+00.00

US59HAL-7 2,166.83 60 5.19 49 219+40.00 224+60.00 206+60.00 211+80.00

US59HAL-8 3,200.00 60 4.15 49 260+60.00 265+00.00 240+90.00 245+30.00

US59HAL-9 5,629.00 60 2.73 49 294+90.00 298+30.00 287+60.00 291+00.00

US59HAL-10 5,520.00 60 2.77 49 346+10.00 349+60.00 311+40.00 314+90.00

US59HAL-11 4,200.00 60 3.43 49 402+00.00 405+90.00 392+60.00 396+50.00

US59HAL-12 2,800.00 60 4.51 49 459+00.00 463+70.00 443+40.00 448+10.00

US59HAL-13 2,724.81 60 4.59 49 491+10.00 495+90.00 477+60.00 482+40.00

 CONSTRUCTIONOF

SEQUENCE  &NARRATIVE  - PLAN CONTROLTRAFFIC

 DAY. EACH OF END THE AT SLOPE 3:1 AHAVE

 MUST INCHES 2 THAN GREATER CONDITIONS OFF  DROPENGINEER.

 THE BY DIRECTED/APPROVED AS OR PLANS/ THE IN SHOWNAS

 ITEMS SW3P AND BARRICADES SIGNS, TEMPORARY SIGNS,WARNING

 ADVANCE INSTALL PHASE, EACH OF COMMENCEMENTBEFORE

 PHASES. MULTIPLE IN CONSTRUCTED BE WILL PROJECTTHE

  IPHASE

 ROAD.FRONTAGE

 BOUND NORTH THE TO ADJACENT ARE THAT PONDSDETENTION

 PROPOSED CONSTRUCT ETC. UTILITIES, CULVERTS,PROPOSED

 INSTALL SYSTEMS, SEWER STORM PROPOSED INSTALLDEPTH,

 PAVEMENT FULL TO ROADS FRONTAGE CONSTRUCTBOULEVARD.

 INTERNATIONAL TO 59 US FROM ROAD FRONTAGE BOUNDNORTH

 FOR PREPARATION SITE AND EXCAVATION EMBANKMENT,BEGIN

 IIPHASE

 ROAD. FRONTAGE BOUND SOUTHTHE

 TO ADJACENT ARE THAT PONDS DETENTION PROPOSEDCONSTRUCT

 ETC. UTILITIES, CULVERTS, PROPOSED INSTALLSYSTEMS,

 SEWER STORM PROPOSED INSTALL DEPTH, PAVEMENT FULLTO

 ROADS FRONTAGE CONSTRUCT BOULEVARD. INTERNATIONAL TO59

 US FROM ROAD FRONTAGE BOUND SOUTH OF CONSTRUCTIONBEGIN

 IIIPHASE

ROADS.

 FRONTAGE THE INTO TYING WHEN SIGNS WARNINGADVANCED

 APPROPRIATE  INSTALL ROAD. FRONTAGE THE TO TIE-INSRAMP

 PROPOSED  CONSTRUCT ROAD. FRONTAGE BOUND SOUTH ANDBOUND

 NORTH THE CONNECTING INTERSECTION PROPOSEDCONSTRUCT

 IVPHASE

 INSTALLATION BRIDGE - VPHASE

 INTERSECTIONS. PROPOSEDALL

 AT CONSTRUCTION BRIDGE THE DURING PROVIDED BE TODETOUR

   INTERSECTIONS.PROPOSED

 THE OF TURNAROUNDS THE AND MEDIANS THE BETWEENBEAMS

 BRIDGE  INSTALL LANES. THROUGH INNER THE ONPERFORMED

 BE TO WORK  NO BRIDGE. BOUND SOUTH AND BOUNDNORTH

 BOTH OR ONE FOR SHAFTS DRILL  INSTALLINTERSECTIONS.

 PROPOSED THE AT TURNAROUNDS BOTH OR ONECLOSE

  ITEMS. RELATED BRIDGE OTHER ALL ANDPAVEMENT

 CONCRETE RAILING, DECKS, BEAMS, THE OFCONSTRUCTION

  FINISH ONLY. NIGHT AT DONE BE SHALLCONSTRUCTION

 CLOSURE, INTERSECTIONS FULL FOR DETOURPROVIDE

LANES TO PREVIOUS NORTH BOUND MAIN LANES.

EXISTING SOUTH BOUND TRAFFIC FROM EXISTING US 59 MAIN

MAIN LANES TO PROPOSED NORTH BOUND FRONTAGE ROAD. MOVE

MOVE EXISTING NORTH BOUND TRAFFIC FROM EXISTING US 59

TRAFFIC TO REMAIN ON FRONTAGE ROAD.

MAIN LANES TO SOUTH BOUND FRONTAGE ROAD. NORTH BOUND

MOVE EXISTING SOUTH BOUND TRAFFIC FROM EXISTING US 59

CONTINUOUS FLOW OF DRAINAGE THROUGH THE PROJECT.  

CULVERTS AND MODIFY EXISTING CULVERTS TO ENSURE

UTILIZED FOR PROPOSED MAIN LANES. INSTALL ALL PROPOSED

OBLITERATE EXISTING US 59 MAIN LANES THAT WILL NOT BE

 

DITCH, RIPRAP, ETC. FINISH INSTALLATION OF PROPOSED RAMPS.

DRAINAGE/STORM SEWER WORK, RETAINING WALLS, PAVEMENT,

CONSTRUCT UP TO THE INTERSECTIONS. BEGIN AND COMPLETE

BEGIN CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROPOSED US 59 MAIN LANES,

SB FRTG - SUPERELEVATION TRANSITION CALCULATIONS

CHAIN CURVE
RADIUS DESIGN SPEED

RATE

SUPERELEVATION 

WIDTH

CRITICAL 
TRANSITION IN TRANSITION OUT

FT MPH % FT BEGIN END BEGIN END

FRTG

PROP LT

PROP_LT_FRTG-1 1111.14 45 5.16 24 126+70.00 129+90.00 117+80.00 121+00.00

PROP_LT_FRTG-2 3047.00 45 2.85 36 140+50.00 142+70.00 137+80.00 140+00.00

PROP_LT_FRTG-3 2424.00 45 3.37 36 1741+40.00 1743+80.00 155+00.00 157+40.00

PROP_LT_FRTG-4 2170.00 45 3.62 36 183+40.00 186+00.00 182+60.00 185+20.00

PROP_LT_FRTG-5 1850.00 45 3.99 36 193+10.00 195+80.00 191+50.00 194+20.00

PROP_LT_FRTG-6 2328.33 45 3.46 36 223+20.00 225+70.00 207+30.00 209+80.00

PROP_LT_FRTG-7 2824.35 45 3.01 36 262+10.00 264+40.00 243+60.00 245+90.00

PROP_LT_FRTG-8 5789.00 45 #N/A NA #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

PROP_LT_FRTG-9 5360.00 45 #N/A NA #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

PROP_LT_FRTG-10 4030.00 45 #N/A NA #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

PROP_LT_FRTG-11 2630.00 45 3.18 36 458+90.00 461+30.00 442+90.00 445+30.00

PROP_LT_FRTG-12 2554.81 45 3.24 36 480+60.00 483+00.00 476+00.00 478+40.00

PROP_LT_FRTG-13 2554.81 45 3.24 36 490+10.00 492+50.00 482+30.00 484+70.00

NB FRTG - SUPERELEVATION TRANSITION CALCULATIONS

CHAIN CURVE
RADIUS DESIGN SPEED

RATE

SUPERELEVATION 

WIDTH

CRITICAL 
TRANSITION IN TRANSITION OUT

FT MPH % FT BEGIN END BEGIN END

RD

RT FRTG

RT_FRTG_RD-1 1225.00 45 4.94 24 127+90.00 131+00.00 127+30.00 130+40.00

RT_FRTG_RD-2 2816.00 45 3.02 36 141+30.00 143+60.00 139+00.00 141+30.00

RT_FRTG_RD-3 2193.00 45 3.6 36 169+00.00 171+60.00 154+40.00 157+00.00

RT_FRTG_RD-4 1843.50 45 4 36 181+70.00 184+40.00 181+40.00 184+10.00

RT_FRTG_RD-5 2156.50 45 3.64 36 191+30.00 193+90.00 189+20.00 191+80.00

RT_FRTG_RD-6 2010.33 45 3.8 36 219+70.00 222+30.00 206+30.00 208+90.00

RT_FRTG_RD-7 3356.50 45 2.64 36 261+80.00 263+90.00 239+30.00 241+40.00

RT_FRTG_RD-8 5472.50 45 #N/A NA #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

RT_FRTG_RD-9 5676.50 45 #N/A NA #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

RT_FRTG_RD-10 5673.43 45 #N/A NA #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

RT_FRTG_RD-11 4356.50 45 2.13 36 404+20.00 406+10.00 392+90.00 394+80.00

RT_FRTG_RD-12 2956.50 45 2.91 36 462+60.00 464+80.00 444+20.00 446+40.00

RT_FRTG_RD-13 2881.29 45 2.97 36 495+70.00 498+00.00 479+50.00 481+80.00

BRAIDED  R
AMP

ONLY

LANE

TURN

12'

ONLY

LANE

TURN

STA 302+57.48 TO STA 305+57.48 (UNIVERSITY BOULEVARD)

STA 238+11.81 TO STA 241+11.81 (BAYSIDE BOULEVARD)

(UNIVERSITY BLVD)

STA 305+57.48 TO STA 308+52.66

STA 299+72.66 TO STA 302+57.48

STA 238+11.81

BEGIN BRIDGE

(BAYSIDE BLVD/JACAMAN BLVD)

STA 241+11.81 TO STA 244+01.18

STA 235+21.18 TO STA 238+11.81

STA 302+57.48 TO STA 305+57.48 (UNIVERSITY BOULEVARD)

STA 238+11.81 TO STA 241+11.81 (BAYSIDE BOULEVARD)

= 329+45.80

= 697.80

= 1,387.93

= 5,410.00

= 322+48.00

= 336+35.93

PI STATION

TANGENT

DELTA

LENGTH

RADIUS

PC STATION

PT STATION

SBXRDC9R-1

SBER11R NG

EXIST 

SBER11R PGL

PT STATION

PI STATION = 267+57.16

DELTA

TANGENT = 175.25

LENGTH = 350.11

RADIUS = 3,000.00

PC STATION = 265+81.91

= 269+32.01

PI STATION = 260+17.95

DELTA

TANGENT = 577.95

LENGTH = 1,141.91

RADIUS = 3,000.00

PC STATION = 254+40.00

PT STATION = 265+81.91

SBER11R PGL

PROP 

500

465

470

475

480

485

490

495

500
PROPERTY ACQUISITIONS

(ACRES)

ACQUISITIONS

APPROX. 
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FUTURE
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LAREDO HIX II LP

LAREDO HIX II LP 1.893

UNKNOWN

US59HAL-9

US59HAL-10

US59HAL-9

US59HAL-8

US59HAL-7

MAINLANES - SUPERELEVATION TRANSITION CALCULATIONS
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